# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madras Saravana Bhavan Inc.		ll12/15/2006 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Saravana Bhavan Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 4421	
Internal Address:	C/O Mahendra Asher & Co.	
City:	Dubai	
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2947187	MADRAS SARAVANA BHAVAN
Registration Number:	2920881	MSB

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(732)767-0066 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: vcspa@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Venkateswaran Chandrasekaran Address Line 1: 15800 Chase Hill Blvd. Apt. 1505 Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78256

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0206**

900089927

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Venkateswaran Chandrasekaran	
Signature:	/Venkateswaran Chandrasekaran/	
Date:	10/21/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trade mark assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0207

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Madras Saravana Bhavan, Inc. (hereinafter "MSB"), MSB is the owner of using the following marks, and the goodwill associated therewith, that are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

- US Registration No. 2947187 for MADRAS SARAVANA BHAVAN, and
- 2) US Registration No. 2920881 for MSB; and
- Georgia Service Mark No. S-20336 for the mark MADRAS SARAVANA SHAVAN,

Whereas, Saravana Bhavan Holdings LLC (hereinafter "HSB"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. MSB does hereby assigns unto HSB of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified registrations thereof.

MSB hereby assigns to the HSB all of the MSB's right, title, and interest in and to the marks, including the above-identified registrations and all goodwill associated with the registrations and trademarks. MSB wanters that, to the best of MSB's knowledge and belief, no one, besides HSB or HSB's related parties, have asserted rights against MSB superior to MSB in the trademarks MADRAS SARAVANA BHAVAN and MSB. The HSB hereby accepts this assignment.

This assignment is intended to be and is an absolute sale and assignment of all right, title, and interest of the Seller in and to the Trademark. This assignment is not executed as security in any respect.

The MSB shall, upon the request of the Purchaser, execute and deliver such additional documents as may be necessary or convenient for the purpose of perfecting any rights or interests arising under this Assignment.

MADRAS SARAVANA BHAVAN, INC.

Date: 12 15 2006

(Narendra Patel, CEO, Date)

- 24 87... \* ...

SARAVANA BHAVAN HOLDINGS LLC

Nevendra Kahl

**RECORDED: 10/22/2007** 

(P.R. Shiva Kumaar, Managing Director, and Date)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0208